Charles R. Cross Memorial Scholarship

NAME:	Graduation Year:			
Address:				
City:	State:	Zip:		
Phone:	_			
High School Attended:			GPA:	
High School Address:		Counselor:		
College of Choice:				
Major Area of Study:				
High School Activities:				
High School Awards:				
Leadership Roles:				
Community Service during the last four years:				
Hobbies/Interests:				
Parent Names:				
Address:				
City:	State:	Z	'ip:	

Please write a one-page paper typed on the following: If you could have coffee with anyone, living or deceased, who would it be and why?

The Charles R. Cross Memorial Scholarship is available to any high school senior graduating from Hillsboro High School, St. Pius X High School, a High School in Bullhead City, Arizona, or children or grandchildren of any current Dieb Enterprises employee. The scholarship is sponsored by the Charles R. Cross family and Dieb Enterprises, Inc. Dieb Enterprises, Inc. is a local business owned and operated by the family of Charles R. Cross who was a longtime resident of the Hillsboro area and graduate of Hillsboro High School. Although Charles, his wife Ruth and their two daughters, Debra and Diane graduated from Hillsboro High School, familymembers have graduated from other high schools that have important connections.

Charles and his wife Ruth always assisted young individuals in attaining their dreams and helping them to develop strong careers. They were forever sharing their good fortune to make the lives of others a little easier. Their family has continued support of their local communities and in providing assistance to students who have worked hard to achieve their goals. Although the family resides in various communities, they are still a close family unit that want to continue to support young individuals through financial assistance.

The Charles R. Cross Memorial Scholarship in the amount of \$2,500.00 will be awarded to the recipient on a one-time basis during graduation award programs. The family awards a minimum of three scholarships each year.

The family will accept all applications for the scholarship delivered or mailed at the address below by March 1st (must be received by this date not postmarked). The scholarship can alsobe emailed by midnight on March 1st to the email address below (please put CRC ScholarshipApplication and your name in the subject line). If submitting by email, please send the file in a PDF. Applications will be reviewed by the committee along with the one-page paper, to select the recipients. The recipient and their high school will be notified by April 15th.

Please submit all applications to:

Dieb Enterprises 9334 Highway BB Hillsboro, MO 63050

Attn: Charles R. Cross Memorial Scholarship

Or via email at: d.politte@diebent.com

If you have any questions, please contact: Debra Politte at (636) 789-4593





Charles R. Cross Memorial Scholarship Application Form